
                                                                           CORRIGENDUM-I  

      Date : 19.08.2021 

To, 

ALL BIDDERS, 
 

Sub: Corrigendum-01: Waiver off EMD amount and Bid Security Declaration Format 
                                      02: Reduction in Performance Bank Guarantee Amount  

Scope of Work: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SELECTION OF INTERNET SERVICE PROVIDER ( ISP) 

FOR PROVIDING WI-FI INTERNET SERVICES ON RENTAL (OPEX) MODEL FOR STATE BANK OF INDIA 

LOCAL HEAD OFFICE IN BHOPAL. 

References: - 

1. RFP Specification No: SBI/ITSS/2021-22/02 published on 04.08.2021 at Bank’s website. 

Bidders kindly to take note of the following: 

 
A. Part –II, Sl. No. 12 at page no. 36 of RFP for EMD ( EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT) Amount : 

Referred, SL No. has been amended below: 

 

Existing EMD Amount Amended EMD 

Amount 

5 % of project cost  NIL  * 

B. Part –II, Sl. No. 13 at page no, 36 of RFP FOR PERFORMANCE BANK GURANTEE: Referred SL 
No. has been amended below: 

Existing Performance Bank 

Guarantee  
Amended Performance 

Bank Guarantee 

15% of total contract value ( 39 months validity period 

from the date of purchase order) 
3% of total contract value ( 39 

months validity period from the 

date of purchase order)  

* In view of waiver-off of EMD amount as cited above, Bidders are requested    to submit the “Bid Security Declaration 
Format” as per annexure O of this corrigendum. 

Note: All associated clauses of the RFP shall be read accordingly 

========================================================================== 
All other Terms and conditions of the RFP Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly amended by SBI Local 

Head Office, Bhopal in writing. Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this corrigendum duly 

countersigned by the authorized signatory as a token of Bidder’s unqualified/ acceptance of this corrigendum. 

 

 



 

 

 

 

BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT RFP IS TO BE SUBMITTED AS PER PROCESS OF 

SUBMISSION ENVISAGED IN RFP PUBLISHED. 

BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS, PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS 

CORRIGENDUM IN PORTAL, ARE REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING 

COGNIZANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM. 

Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

   AGM (ITSS) 
 

Enclosure: Annexure-O: Bid Security Declaration Format 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

                                                                                                                                Annexure-O 

                                              Bid Security Declaration Form                      

                (To be typed and submitted in the Letter Head of the Company/Firm of Bidder)  

To,  

Assistant General Manager 

State Bank of India 

Information Technology Services 

3 Floor,Local Head Office 

Hoshangabad Road, Bhopal  

 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

 

Sub: Bid Security Declaration  

Ref: RFP Specification No: SBI/ITSS/2021-22/02 published on 04.08.2021 at Bank’s website.

  

SCOPE OF WORK: REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR SELECTION OF INTERNET 

SERVICE PROVIDER ( ISP) FOR PROVIDING WI-FI INTERNET SERVICES ON 

RENTAL (OPEX) MODEL FOR STATE BANK OF INDIA LOCAL HEAD OFFICE IN 

BHOPAL. 

 

1. I/We Mr/ Ms…………………………………… authorized person to sign the bid documents for 

tender pertaining to the captioned scope do hereby declare that I/We have gone through the entire RFP 

documents including terms and condition mentioned in the RFP documents and undertake to comply 

with them.  

 

2. I/We further declare that we will not withdraw our bid or modify our offer during the period of 

validity of the bid after the deadline for submission of such documents.  

 

3. I / we have availed the benefit of waiver of EMD while submitting our offer against the subject RFP 

and no EMD is being deposited for the said RFP by us. 

 

3. In the event ,  I/we withdraw or modify the bids during the period of validity, or if I/We are awarded 

the contract and fail to sign the contract, or  if I/We fail  to submit Performance Security as defined in 

the RFA document within the given timeline  or I/ We commit any breach  of RFP terms and conditions 

as envisaged thereon  then  I/, we will be suspended from being eligible for bidding /award of all future 

contract(s)  of ITSS Department, SBI , Local Head Office , Bhopal for a period of three (03) years  

from the date of committing such breach.  

 

 

Signature of the Authorised Signatory  

(With Name, Designation and Company seal)  

Place:  

Date: 

 


